solder irons and current
overloads which would
melt most thermoplastic
insulations.
Flexible, Double Insulated,
High Performance Wire for
a Wide Range of Industrial
Applications
Finished Wire
Nominal Conductor Conductor Maximum Diameter Nominal
CSA Stranding Diameter Resistance Weight Ordering
mm 2 No/Dia @20°C (68°F) kg/km Description
mm min. max.
ohms/km
min. max.
0.25 19/0.127 0.55 [.022] 0.63 [.025] 83.6 0.91 [.036] 1.04 [.041] 2.96 FLT011X-0.25-Y
0.35 19/0.15 0.70 [.028] 0.80 [.031] 56.1 1.06 [.042] 1.21 [.048] 4.14 FLT011X-0.35-Y
0.50 19/0.19 0.82 [.032] 0.90 [.035] 40.1 1.18 [.046] 1.31 [.052] 6.63 FLT011X-0.50-Y
0.75 19/0.23 1.05 [.041] 1.15 [.045] 24.7 1.41 [.056] 1.56 [.061] 8.20 FLT011X-0.75-Y
1.00 19/0.25 1.17 [.046] 1.26 [.050] 20.0 1.55 [.061] 1.70 [.067] 10.86 FLT011X-1.00-Y
1.50 19/0.32 1.35 [.053] 1.60 [.063] 13.7 1.73 [.068] 2.06 [.081] 16.47 FLT011X-1.50-Y
2.00 19/0.36 1.66 [.065] 1.85 [.073] 9.9 2.12 [.083] 2.38 [.093] 20.32 FLT011X-2.00-Y
2.50 19/0.41 1.85 [.073] 2.05 [.081] 8.2 2.31 [.091] 2.61 [.103] 26.56 FLT011X-2.50-Y
Note: X = Conductor Type 1 = Tin Plated Copper 9 = Bare Copper
Y = Color (see color code on page 9-58)
Conductor -
Tin plated Copper